	- 1999
Form PTO 1595 / 19,9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Complissioner 10094	5326 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Lester M. Kaplan 2. Dern M. Tumer	Name:RM Base Company Internal Address:
Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 145 W. Swallow City: Fort Collins State Colorado ZIP: 80525
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [] / s [X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	According surrects (e.g. according to the control of the control o
Assignment	
Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
X Other: Release of Security interest	- :
Execution Date:(1)	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s)	No. 5,107,640 No. 4,876,833
Additional numbers a	ttached: Yes [X] No
document should be mailed: Nather: Gregory S. Rosenblatt Internal Address: WIGGIN & DANA Street Address: One Century Tower One Century Tower One Century Tower	- ;
CUDTIEICATE OF MAILING BY REVIDESS MAILI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "Express Mail" mailing label	[] Enclosed
Number []. If e eby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231, and is being deposited with the	X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on	8. Deposit account number:
(P inted o typed name of person mailing the paper or fee)	
(Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee) (Dite of Signature)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conduction to the document.	orrect find any attriched copy is a true copy of the original
regory S. Rosenblatt Alleger Lord	January 1 . 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sleed: [2]

01/19/1999 SBURNS 00000157 231665 5107640

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
200001:.00C\3889\9\107579.01

01 FC:581 80.00 CH

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby release the security interest recorded November 14, 1994, Reel/Frame 7197/0433 in the collateral described below:

MODULAR ACCESSIBLE AREAWAY SYSTEM Patent No. 5,107,640

ACCESSIBLE AREAWAY SYSTEM Patent No. 4,876,833

Lester M. Kaplan

Donn M. Turner

Date

@w0 4!.DCC\3889\9\107424.01

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0709